
Community Organization Requests 

Organization Contact Budget Request Number speaking Info 
FY2022/23 FY2023/24 served provided

1 Piedmont Senior Resources Area Agency on Aging Justine A. Young 10,000.00$      15,941.00$             Senior Population yes
jyoung@psraaa.org 434-767-5588

2 Crossroads Community Services Board Dr. Melba Moore 53,000.00$      57,637.00$             15% of clients yes yes
mmoore@crossroadscsb.org or Chair Joseph Easter from LBC

3 VA Legal Aid Society      Rhonda J. Knight 4,800.00$        4,992.00$                57 cases yes yes
rhondak@vlas.org 434-660-4461 147 people

4 STEPS- Community Action Agency Sharon Harrup 21,474.00$      21,474.00$             yes yes
sharrup@steps-inc.org 434-315-5909

5 STEPS-Homeless Housing Proposal Shawn Rozier New Request 50,000.00$             yes yes
434-315-5909 ARPA funds

6 STEPS-Domestic Violence Assistance Provider Sharon Harrup 2,000.00$        11,000.00$             yes yes
434-315-5909 Madeline's House

7 Piedmont Area Veteran's Council Sarah Maddox 2,500.00$        2,500.00$                Veteran's yes
pavc23901@aol.com 434-392-4142

8 CRC Melody Foster 19,000.00$      19,000.00$             yes
mfoster@virginiasheartland.org 434-392-6104

8a CRC--Comp Plan update Melody Foster -$                  50,000.00$             over 2 fiscal years yes
mfoster@virginiasheartland.org 434-392-6104

9 Heart of Virginia Free Clinic Pat Payne -$                  1,000.00$                2% of patients yes
heartofvirginiafreeclinic@yahoo.com no number listed new request
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Organization Contact Budget Request Number speaking Info 
FY2022/23 FY2023/24 served provided

10 Longwood Small Bus. Dev. Ctr. Sheri McGuire 2,000.00$        2,000.00$                12 yes
mcquiresr@longwood.edu

11 Virginia Growth Alliance David Denny 16,500.00$      16,500.00$             yes
info@daviddenny.com 540-392-3321

12 Virginia's Crossroads Gregg Zody -$                  4,500.00$                yes
434-634-5056

13 Lunenburg County Public Library System J.B. Crenshaw 150,274.08$   150,274.08$           yes
jbcrenshaw.lcpls@gmail.com
jisaac@centurylink.net James Isaac, Jr. 

14 SVCC Shannon Feinman 5,285.00$        5,751.00$                259 students no yes
shannon.feinman@southside.edu by formula 33 FT & PT Employees

15 Southside Soil & Water Tricia Mays 8,500.00$        8,500.00$                12000 yes
tricia.mays@vaswcd.org 434-542-5405

16 Southside SPCA Sandy Wyatt 1,000.00$        1,000.00$                yes
southsidespca@gmail.com 434-736-9595

17 Med Flight Program Lt. Gregory Jones 800.00$           -$                          91 missions no yes
jonesg@chesterfield.gov 804-743-2295 3.69% of total missions

18 Town and County Bus Mary Benson 5,300.00$        5,300.00$                2700 trips
     1/3 split with Towns 434-292-3025 county's portion (2/3) billed
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19 Lunenburg Health Dept. Lee Cox 95,500.00$      98,467.57$             
434-392-3984

20 Virginia Extension Sonya Ferguson 51,800.00$      51,727.00$             no yes
sonyaf@vt.edu 434-766-6761

21 Kenbridge Fire Department Ferrell Alder 26,000.00$      26,000.00$             yes
ferrellalder@embarqmail.com Flat

22 Victoria Fire & Rescue Rodney Newton 105,300.00$   105,300.00$           12000+ yes

23 Meherrin Fire and Rescue Trey Pyle 59,200.00$      no

24 Lunenburg Literacy Dana Bacon 8,000.00$        10,000.00$             15.00$                  yes
brockliles@gmail.com Brock Liles

Organization Contact Budget Request Number speaking Info 
FY2022/23 FY2023/24 served provided

These organizations do not normally request money from the Board of Supervisors, but they are funded.

Forestry Services 22,100.00$      

Lunenburg Youth Sports Organization Tony Matthews 15,000.00$      15,000.00$             Youth yes

Victoria Community Center Rodney Newton 500.00$           500.00$                   12,000

Kenbridge Recreation Center Tony Matthews (TOK) 500.00$           1,000.00$                12,000 yes

Peoples Community Center 500.00$           500.00$                   
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